## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Ownership Dispute

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ralph Clark	11/18/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bioinformatica
Street Address:	3417 E. 54th Street
City:	Texarkana
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	71854

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7263444
Patent Number:	7734427
Patent Number:	7805254
Application Number:	12572494

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-367-2001

Email: rossum@cclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carstens & Cahoon, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 802334

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380-2334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GCLAR.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chasity C. Rossum

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 025411 FRAME: 0544 H \$160.00 7263

501357174

source=Notice of Ownership Dispute - Serial No. 11\_378,284#page1.tif source=Notice of Ownership Dispute - Serial No. 11\_655,170#page1.tif source=Notice of Ownership Dispute - Serial No. 11\_774,904#page1.tif source=Notice of Ownership Dispute - Serial No. 12\_572,494#page1.tif source=Notice of Ownership Dispute - Serial No. 12\_572,494#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025411 FRAME: 0545

Inventor:

Jeffrey M. Clark

Serial No:

11/378,284

Filing Date:

March 20, 2006

Patent No.:

7,263,444

Title:

System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary Sequence

Comparison

Attorney Docket No: GCLAR.00001

## NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP DISPUTE

This Notice is being recorded in connection with the above-referenced patent to give notice to the public and interested parties that the Administrator of the Estate of Jeffrey Marcus Clark, one of the named inventors in the above-referenced application, disputes Bioinformatica LLC's claim of ownership of Clark's entire right, title, and interest in said application. Although it appears that an assignment was signed by Jeffrey M. Clark on or about July 19, 2007 (Reel/Frame 019673/0873), it is the contention of the Estate that the assignment either is void or should be rescinded due to lack of consideration, among other things.

Date: 11/18/2010 By:

PH CLARK, Administrator of the Estate of Jeffrey Marcus Clark, Deceased

This / day of / ounless, 2010, before me personally appeared Ralph Clark to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledges to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth and in the capacity therein stated.

My Commission Expires:

The State of

Notary Public in and for

Notice of Ownership Dispute Page 1 of 1

**Inventor:** 

Jeffrey M. Clark

Serial No:

11/655,170

Filing Date:

January 19, 2007

Patent No.:

7,734,427

Title:

System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary Sequence

Comparison

Attorney Docket No: GCLAR.00001

#### NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP DISPUTE

This Notice is being recorded in connection with the above-referenced patent to give notice to the public and interested parties that the Administrator of the Estate of Jeffrey Marcus Clark, one of the named inventors in the above-referenced application, disputes Bioinformatica LLC's claim of ownership of Clark's entire right, title, and interest in said application. Although it appears that an assignment was signed by Jeffrey M. Clark on or about July 19, 2007 (Reel/Frame 019673/0873), it is the contention of the Estate that the assignment either is void or should be rescinded due to lack of consideration, among other things.

Date: \\\ (8

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$ 

RALPH CLARK, Administrator of the Estate of Jeffrey Marcus Clark, Deceased

This day of day

My Commission Expires:

SHERI HAYES

Notary Public, State of Texas
fly Commission Exp. 09-24-2013

Notary Public in and for

The State of Juna

Inventor:

Jeffrey M. Clark

Serial No:

11/774,904

Filing Date:

July 9, 2007

Patent No.:

7,805,254

Title:

System, Method and Computer Program for Non-Binary Sequence

Comparison

Attorney Docket No: GCLAR.00001

#### NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP DISPUTE

This Notice is being recorded in connection with the above-referenced patent to give notice to the public and interested parties that the Administrator of the Estate of Jeffrey Marcus Clark, one of the named inventors in the above-referenced application, disputes Bioinformatica LLC's claim of ownership of Clark's entire right, title, and interest in said application. Although it appears that an assignment was signed by Jeffrey M. Clark on or about July 19, 2007 (Reel/Frame 019673/0873), it is the contention of the Estate that the assignment either is void or should be rescinded due to lack of consideration, among other things.

LPH CLARK, Administrator of the Estate of Jeffrey Marcus Clark, Deceased

This 18 th day of Mounteen, 2010, before me personally appeared Ralph Clark to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledges to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth and in the capacity therein stated.

My Commission Expires:

SHERI HAYES

Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Exp. 09-24-2013 The State of

Notary Public in and for

Inventor: Lee A. Bulla, Jr., Jeffrey Marcus Clark, Natalya Griko and Jian Sun

Serial No: 12/572,494

Filing Date: October 2, 2009

Patent No.: Not Yet Assigned

Title: Methods and Compositions for Modulating an Immune Response

with Immunogenic Oligonucleotides

Attorney Docket No: GCLAR.00001

#### NOTICE OF OWNERSHIP DISPUTE

This Notice is being recorded in connection with the above-referenced patent application to give notice to the public and interested parties that the Administrator of the Estate of Jeffrey Marcus Clark, one of the named inventors in the above-referenced application, disputes Creation One Formulators LLC's claim of ownership of Clark's entire right, title, and interest in said application.

On April 8, 2010, Jessica L. Lewis of Fish & Richardson recorded an assignment dated May 23, 2007 purporting to convey to Creation One Formulators, LLC the late Clark's entire right, title and interest in Application No. 60/912,016 entitled VECTOR SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAKING AND USE THEREOF, a different application from the above-referenced application. (See REEL/FRAME 024206/0247.)

The assignment for a prior patent application was recorded with the USPTO when the Estate declined repeated demands by representatives of Creation One Formulators to execute an assignment of the above-referenced application without compensation. The Administrator of the Estate disputes that Clark assigned the application to Creation One Formulators, LLC and disputes that he had an obligation under the law to so assign the application.

Notice of Ownership Dispute Page 1 of 2

Date: 11/18/2010

By:

RALPH CLARK, Administrator of the Estate of Jeffrey Marcus Clark, Deceased

This Aday of Mountain, 2010, before me personally appeared Ralph Clark to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledges to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth and in the capacity therein stated.

My Commission Expires:

SHERI HAYES
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Exp. 09-24-2013

Notary Public in and for
The State of Iwas

Notice of Ownership Dispute Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 11/22/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025411 FRAME: 0550